& Roll

Call Number ‘ 7 Agenda Item Number

....................... Jun33"2019wmmmmm

APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE SCHEDULE OF FEES APPLICABLE TO
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES UNDER CHAPTER 38 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE

WHEREAS, Chapter 38 of the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines provides that fees for the use
of emergency ambulance services provided by the City Fire Department specified in Section 38-26(a) shall
be in the amounts set in a Schedule of Fees adopted by the City Council by resolution; and '

WHEREAS, an amendment to the Schedule of Fees concerning the above referenced services has been
prepared for Council consideration and is recommended for adoption, which amendment is appended hereto
and is now on file in the office of the City Clerk.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, lowa that
the amendment to the Schedule of Fees appended hereto is hereby approved and adopted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to incorporate
said amendment inte the Schedule of Fees, and to maintain said Schedule of Fees, as amended, on file in
the Office-of the City Clerk for public reference, and that the fees established.in said amendment shall
become effective July 1, 2019.

(Council Communication No. 19—35‘;{ attached)
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CATEGORY SUB-CATAGORY CODE DESCRIPTION FEES LATE FEES ADMIN EFFECT ROLL CALL RC DATE
DEPARTMENT FEES DATE
PARKS & REC CEMETERIES Artificial Flower 34-69 Placement 510.00 10/01/15 15-1531 09/14/15
Arrangement Placement
PARKS & REC CEMETERIES Live Wreaths 34-69 Live Wreaths on an Easel With or Without a Bow 530.00 - $50,00 04/09/13 13-0614 04/08/13
PARKS & REC CEMETERIES Urns - Columbarium 34-69 45% Markup Rounded up to the Next Dollar 04/09/13 13-0614 04/08/13
See footnote: 22,
PARKS & REC CEMETERIES Vase and Installation — 34-69 45% Markup Rounded up to the Next Dollar 04/09/13 13-0614 04/08/13
Columbarium See footnote: 22. :
PARKS & REC CEMETERIES Plaques and Date Bar— 34-69 8% Markup Rounded up to the Next Dallar 04/09/13 13-0614 04/08/13
Columbarium See footnote: 22.
PARKS & REC CEMETERIES Engraving — Columbarium | 34-69 45% Markup Rounded up to the Next Dollar 04/08/13 13-0614 04/08/13
PARKS & REC CEMETERIES 2 Engraving — 34-69 Final Date See footnote: 22. $50.00 04/09/13 13-0614 04/08/13
Columbarium
PARKS & REC CEMETERIES State Filing Fee 34-65 State Filing Fee for Right of Interment See $10.00 01/01/18 17-1902 11/06/17
footnote:22
PARKS & REC CEMETERIES Right of Interment 34-69 Transfer of OCwnership $100.00 04/08/13 13-0614 04/08/13
Transfer
PARKS & REC CEMETERIES Spaces in Inactive Blocks 34-69 Occasional Open Spaces in Blocks Previausly Current Price far the 04/05/13 13-0614 04/08/13
Determined to be full. Most Comparable
Space in Terms of Size
and Location within
the same Cemetery.
PARKS & REC CEMETERIES Glendale Abbey Rental 34-69 $200 for 2-hour minimum and $50 for each $200.00 and 01/01/19 18-1915 11/19/18
(per half hour) additianal hour. $50/hour
POLICE DEPT False Police Alarms 38-123.01 First False police alarm in any calendar year $50.00 12/18/02
POLICE DEPT False Police Alarms 38-123.01 Second and all subseguent false police alarms in 375.00 12/18/02
any calendar year
FIRE DEPT EMS Sectian Ambulances 38-26(a)(1) Basic Life Support — Emergency, See footnote: 24. $595.005607.00 06/01/18 18-0921 0542108
07/01/19 19- 06/03/19
FIRE DEPT EMS Section Ambulances 38-26(a)(2) Advanced Life Support - Intercept $250.00 06/01/18 18-0921 05/21/18
FIRE DEPT EMS Section Ambulances 38-26(a){2) Advanced Life Support 1 (ALS1)— Emergency. See £706.005720.00 Q5/01fas 18-05921 [ECRRR PR
footnote: 25. 07/01/19 19- 06/03/19
FIRE DEPT EMS Section Ambulances 38-26(a)(2) Advanced Life Support 2 (ALS2). See footnote: 26. $4,:023-0051,043.00 esfo1las 180921 85/21/18
07/01/19 06/03/19
FIRE DEPT EMS Section Ambulances 38-25(a)(3) Treatment Without Transport $150.00 12/18/02
FIRE DEPT EMS Section Ambulances 38-25(c) Loaded Mileage Fee; per loaded mile $13.00 06/01/18 18-0921 05/21/18
FIRE DEPT EMS Sectian False Fire Alarms 38-84.01 First false fire alarm in any calendar year — $100.00 12/18/02 15-1160 07/13/15
12/18/02 - 8/31/15
FIRE DEPT EMS Section False Fire Alarms 38-84.01 First false fire alarm in any calendar year —9/1/15 $150.00 09/01/15 15-1160 07/13/15
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